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Acoount to be 
kept. 

grounds, the sum of two thousand dollars; for 
the purchase of storm sash for the buildings of 
said Industrial School for Girls the sum of five 
hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. A correct account shall be kept 
by the managers of said school, of the expendi-
tures of said sums hereby appropriated, and the 
same shall be reported to the governor and leg-
islature in the next annual and biennial reports 
of said school. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 12, 1893. 

No. 396, A.] 	 [Published April .18, 1893. 

CHAPTER 160. 
AN ACT relating to the government of county 

asylums for the chronic insane, and amenda-
tory of sections 1 and 2, of chapter 138, of the 
laws of 1887, entitled "An act for the govern-
ment of county asylums for the chronic in-
sane," approved, March 25, 1887. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amends sec. 1, SECTION 1. Section 1, of chapter 138, of the 
h. i88. laws Of l aws  of 1887, entitled "An act for the govern-

ment of county asylums for the chronic insane," 
is hereby amended by striking out the word 

there," in the third line thereof, and substitut-
ing in its place the word "the," and by inserting 
the word "thereof," after the word "meeting," 
in the . fourth line of said section 1, and by insert-
ing the word "the" before the word "terms," in 
the fifth line of said section 1, and by striking 
out all of said section after the word "years," in 
the eighth line thereof, and inserting in its place 
the tollowing: "Beginning on the first Monday 
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in January following his election and continuing 
until his successor is elected and qualified:" so 
that said section, as thus amended, shall read as 
follows: Section 1. Each county asylum for the co:Dt .7 aay-
chronic insane shall be governed by a board of 1,3,11,gri.e, 
three trustees, to be elected by the county board governed; 
at the annual meeting thereof. At the first elec- 
tion the trustees shall be elected for the terms of 
one, two and three years, respectively, and there-
after one trustee shall be elected each year for a 
term of three years, beginning on the first Mon-
day in January following his election, and con-
tinuing until his successor is elected and quali-
fied.' 

SECTION 2. Section 2 of said chapter 138, is Vacancies, how 
hereby amended by striking out the word "said," law' 
where it occurs in the first and fourth lines of 
said section 2, and inserting in the place thereof 
the word "the," and adding to said section the 
following: "And until the appointee's successor 
is elected and qualified; and the county board at 
such meeting shall elect a trustee for the re-
mainder of the term, and until his succpssor is 
elected and qualified:" so that said section 2, as 
amended, shall read as follows: Section 2. 
Should vacancies occur in the board of trustees 
by death or other cause, the chairman of the 
county board shall fill such vacancy by appoint-
ment, until the next. annual meeting of the county 
board, and until the appointee's successor is 
elected and qualified; and the county board at 
such meeting shall elect a trustee for the re-
mainder of the term, and until his successor is 
elected and qualified. 

SECTION 3. The terms of office of trustees a Taetrr c‘!fon• 
county asylums for the chronic insane, elected at sacio'n. Pe  
the annual meeting of coty boards, in the year 
1892, shall be for one, two and three years, re-
spectively, from the first Monday in January, 
1983. All trustees of such county asylums shall 
take and subscribe the official oath or affirmation 
required by the constitution, and shall receive the 
same compensation for their services, as is al-
lowed members of the county board. 

SECTION 4. All acts and parts of acts in con-
flict with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed. 
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SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 13, 1893. 

No. 409, A.] 	[Published April 18, 1898. 

CHAPTER 161. 
AN ACT to amend section 2261a (chapter 460, 

1889), of chapter 101, Revised Statutes of 
Wisconsin, relating to plats in certain coun-
ties. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amends see. 	SECTION 1. Section 2261a (chapter 460, 1889), S., as 
amended. 	chapter 101, of the Revised Statutes of the state 

of Wisconsin, is hereby amended by adding the 
words "or village," after the word "city," in the 
third line thereof, so that said section shall read 

Plats In oottn-  as follows: Section 2261a (chapter 460, 1889). In nos or over one 
hundred thou-all cases where lands in any county, containing 
"M. when t°  a population of over one hundred thousand in- be approved by 
001104 board. habitants, and not within the limits of any city 

or village within said county, shall hereafter be 
subdivided into lots or blocks, or where streets, 
alleys or public grounds shall be dedicated or 
granted to the public, the owner or owners 
thereof shall, in platting the same, cause the 
streets and alleys in such plats to be laid out and 
platted to the satisfaction of the county board of 
such county, and shall submit such maps or plats 
thereof to the board of supervisors of such 
county for its approval; and if such map or plat 
shall be approved by said county board, the 
party or parties making such plat shall record 
the same, within thirty days from the date of 
such approval, together with the evidence of 
such approval; but except such plat be approved 
in writing endorsed thereon and subscribed by 
said county board and by resolution adopted by 
said county board, a copy of which, duly certified 
by the county clerk, shall be affixed to said plat 


